

Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Rick Scott Governor

Jennifer Carroll Lt. Governor

Herschel T. Vinyard Jr. Secretary

January 20, 2012

Regina Grim Horwith Trucks Inc PO Box 7 Northampton, PA 18067-7

Re: Florida Hazardous Waste Transporter Approval

Dear Regina Grim:

Your Florida Hazardous Waste Transporter Approval Certificate is enclosed. The terms and conditions of approval are specified in Sections $\underline{62-730.170}$ ($\underline{https://www.flrules.org/gateway/readFile.asp? \\ \underline{sid=0\&tid=7147559\&type=1\&file=62-730.170.doc}$) and $\underline{62-730.171}$ ($\underline{https://www.flrules.org/gateway/readFile.asp?sid=0\&tid=6598927\&type=1\&file=62-730.171.doc}$), Florida Administrative Code(FAC). Please note the following.

- 1. You must demonstrate proof of liability coverage on an annual basis, even if your insurance policy is issued on a multi-year basis. If no changes in status or insurance coverage have occured, you can meet this requirement by submitting a certificate of liability coverage form along with the two copies of the Hazardous Waste Transporter Status Form, copies of which are available upon request from the Department of Environmental Protection.
- 2. A copy of your insurance policy, together with any endorsements, must be maintained at your principal place of business.
- 3. Your insurer can not terminate your coverage until 30 days after filing written notice with DEP, by Certified mail, that your policy has expired or has been canceled.
- 4. Any changes to the information specified on your approval certificate will render it null and void. It is your responsibility to advise DEP of any changes in liability coverage or status.
- 5. A copy of Hazardous Waste Transporter Status Form, complete with the Department approval shall be carried in each vehicle transporting hazardous waste for the transportation company.

Regina Grim January 20, 2012 Page Two

This letter does not authorize you to operate a hazardous waste transfer facility. Please refer to Form 8700-12FL, page 2, item 7(e) for a list of all the required documents that must be submitted.

If you are currently operating an authorized transfer facility, you must maintain records of incoming and outgoing hazardous waste shipments. These records must include generator names and manifest numbers, and, unless otherwise approved by the Department, must be maintained at the transfer facility in accordance with Rule 62-730.171, 7(6), F.A.C.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 850/245-8755.

Sincerely,

Aprilia Graves

Engineering Specialist IV

Hazardous Waste Regulation Section

AG

Enclosures: Hazardous Waste Transporter Approval Certificate

Hazardous Waste Transporter Status Form (with insurance verification)



Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Rick Scott Governor

Jennifer Carroll Lt. Governor

Herschel T. Vinyard Jr. Secretary

HAZARDOUS WASTE TRANSPORTER
CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

This is to certify that the carrier specified below has been approved as a hazardous waste transporter in Florida. The terms and conditions of this certificate require that the holder comply with all applicable portions of Chapter 62-730, Florida Administrative Code. This certificate shall be rendered null and void if any information contained within becomes obsolete. The certificate shall remain valid through the expiration date specified below.

TRANSPORTER: Horwith Trucks Inc

FACILITY ID NO: PAD146714878

FACILITY ADDRESS: 1449 NOR-BATH BLVD

NORTHAMPTON, PA 18067

INSURANCE CARRIER: INSURANCE CO OF PENNSYLVANIA

INSURANCE POLICY#: TP9880826-01

EFFECTIVE DATE: December 01, 2011

EXPIRATION DATE: December 01, 2012

APPROVED TRANSFER FACILITY: N

APPROVAL ISSUED BY: DATE: January 20, 2012

Aprilia Graves

Engineering Specialist IV

Hazardous Waste Regulation Section

850/245-8755

rev.0(Oct 91)

JAN 13 2012

Are your services commercially available? YES

BSHW

STATE OF FLORIDA

HAZARDOUS WASTE TRANSPORTER STATUS FORM

1.	Transporter Identification:	
	Transporter Name: HORWITH TRUCKS INC	
	Transporter EPA ID: PAD 146 714 878	
	Location Address: 1449 NOR-BATH BLVD	
	NORTHAMPTON PA 18067	
Contact	ct: LORI LINDENMUTH Telephone: 610-261-2220	· .
Mailing	g Address: PO BOX 7	
	NORTHAMPTON PA 18067	
		•
II.	Insurance Information:	
	Insurance Company INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE STATE OF PA	
	Address 1/5 WATER ST, 18TH FLOOR	· ·
	NEW YORK, NY 10038	
•	Contact: JOSEPH SAVERESE Telephone: 678-320-1100	<u>,</u>
	Policy Number: TP9880826-01	
	Expiration date: 12/1/12	
III.	Waste Information:	
	EPA Waste Codes for Waste Routinely or Usually Transported:	
	ALL WASTE CODES	
	ADD WASTE CODES	
	Comments:	
13.7		
IV.	Certification:	
af way 1.	I certify under penalty of law that the above information is true, correct, and complete to	o the best
or my k	knowledge.	
	REGINA GRIM PRESIDENT	•
Drint/Tv		
CHILD LY	Type Name Title	
X 00	Gira Dung 11/23/11 Revised	1-12-12
Signati		
Signatu	ulg	**
V.	The transporter identified above is in compliance with the financial recognitive require	monto
	The transporter identified above is in compliance with the financial responsibility require	The
	zardous waste transporters pursuant to Chapter 62-730.170, Florida Administrative Code.	1116
through	submitted by the transporter show compliance with the financial responsibility	
SHOUGH	(

APPROVED by Edgar Echevarria, changes approved by the Certifier by phone 01/20/2012.

Signature of Florida Department of Environmental Protection Representative Date Signed

Date



8700-12FL - FLORIDA NOTIFICATION OF REGULATED WASTE ACTIVITY

DEP Waste Management Division-HWRS, MS4560 2600 Blair Stone Rd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400 (850) 245-8772 Date Received (for here Official Use Only) NECEIVEU

JAN 13 2012

EPA ID P A D	1 4 6 7 1	4 8 7 8	MTS			BRENAMA
. Reason for Submittal Mark 'X' in correct box: To provide initial notification (to obtain an EPA ID Number for hazardous waste, universal waste, or used oil activities). To provide subsequent notification (to update status and facility identification information). Is this the final notification (see instructions) for the facility?						facility identification
2. Facility or Business Name	HORWITH	TRUCKS INC			FEID 2 3	No. 1 7 3 2 2 7 0
3. Facility Operator (List additional Operators in the comments section).	HORWI'	TH TRUCKS INC			came (Dperator: 2 / 5 / 68 mm dd yy
comments section).	Street or P.O. Box	P.O. BOX 7		Ī		Number: 610-261-2220
	City or Town:	NORTHAMPTON		State: PA		Zip Code: 18067
	Operator Type: [∏Private			Other	
4. Facility Physical Location Information	City or Town.	NOR-BATH BLVD		State:	CL.	Zip Code: 10067
	County: Choose	ORTHAMPTON N/A		<u> </u>	Falx a ma	p or sketch of the facility
	Latitude: d d	m m ss.ssss	itude:	s s . s		Method: N/A Datum:
5. Facility North Am Classification Syst Code(s)		A. 48411 C.		B. 4 D.	8412	
6. Facility or	Street Address or	P.O. Box:	OX 7	<u> </u>		
Business Mailing Address	City or Town:	NORTHAMPTON	-	State: P	'A	Zíp Code: 18067
7. Facility or Business Contact	First Name:	EGINA	Last Name: GRIM			Title: PRESIDENT
Person	Phone Number: 610-2	261–2220	Extension: 223	E-Mail:	RGRI	M@HORWITHTRUCKS.COM
	Street or P.O. Box: P.O. BOX 7					
	City or Town:	NORTHAMPTON		State: PA		Zip Code: 18067
(Land) Owner of the Facility's	N/A			□ New Date bed		
Physical Location (List additional	Street or P.O. Box	:			Phone	Number:
` .	City or Town:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		State:		Zip Code:
section.)	Owner Type:	Private Federal	☐Municipal ☐Star	te 🔲 O	ther	

EPA ID No. PAD146714878
t apply): N/A
For Items 2 through 7, mark 'X' in all that apply. (2) Treater, Storer, or Disposer of Hazardous Waste
Generated at Other Facilities - Choose this management activity ONLY if you attach EITHER a copy of your application for such authorization OR the authorization you received from FDEP.
(6) Underground Injection Control - Mark an 'X' even if the UIC well at your facility does not receive hazardous waste.
of Liability Insurance is required along with this registration.] waste only b. For commercial purposes THE STATE OF PA Telephone 678-320-1100 Expiration date 12/1/12 Water Other - specify
Storage Volume
i

	FDA ID No. PAD146714878
B. Universal Waste (UW) Activities (Mark 'X' in all that apply) (See Per See Eraid No.
Large Quantity Handler (LQH) = 5,000 kg (11,000 lb) or more Small Quantity Handler (SQH) = always less than 5,000 kg according to the second	of any combination of UW accumulated
Mercury-containing devices LQH = 100 kg (220 lb) or more at Mercury-containing devices SQH = less than 100 kg accumulate	
Mercury-containing lamps LQH = 2,000 kg (4400 lbs/8,000 land Mercury-containing lamps SQH = less than 2,000 kg (8,000 land [Note: 4 lamps = 1 kg, 62-737.200(10)]	· /
Pharmaceuticals LQH = 5,000 kg or more of universal pharmaceuticals LQH = more than 1 kg (2.2 lb) of acutely hazar. Pharmaceuticals SQH = always less than 5,000 kg of UPW and	rdous ("P-listed") pharmaceutical waste accumulated
T	(2) Enter your esitmate of the maximum amount (in pounds) of each type of UW on site or transported at any one time.
a. Batteries	
(3) Mercury Recovery and/or Reclamation Facility [Chapter 62-737, F.A.C.]	Note: A hazardous waste permit is required for this activity. [Rule 62-737.800, F.A.C.]
(4) Reverse Distributor of UW Pharmaceuticals	Lamps Devices
(5) Destination Facility for UW Note: for this active storage prior to rec	ity, a facility must treat, dispose or recycle a UW. A permit is required for ycling.
C. Used Oil Activities: (1) Used Oil Transporter - indicate type(s) of activity(ies): a. Transporter b. Transfer Facility (2) Collection Center (3) Used Oil Processor (A permit is required for this activity.) (4) Off-Specification Used Oil Burner (5) Used Oil Fuel Marketer (6) Used Oil Filter	(8) Specific Certification to be signed by all Used Oil Transporters I certify as a Used Oil Transporter that the training program and financial responsibility required under Section 62-710.600, F.A.C., are in place, current and being adhered to. If any modifications have been made to the originally approved training program, they are explained in attachments to this registration form. Evidence of financial responsibility is demonstrated by the attached Used Oil Transporter Certificate of Liability Insurance, DEP form 62-710.901(4), F.A.C.
 □ a. Transporter □ b. Transfer Facility □ c. Processor □ d. End User 	Signature of Authorized Person Print Name of Authorized Person
(7) Used Oil Transporters, Transfer Facilities, Collection Centers, Off-Specification Burners and Marketers must pay an annual \$100 registration fee. Used Oil Processors are exempt from this fee. If applicable, enclose a check or money order, in the amount of \$100, payable to Florida Department of Environmental Protection. ☐ A check is enclosed.	(9) The records required under the provisions of Rule 62-710.510, F.A.C., are kept at (check one): ☐ our mailing (business) address ☐ The site (facility) address

					DAD1/671/0	70
				EPA ID No.		
D. Other	State Regulated Wast			•	PCW) Handler [Ch rmit may be required	napter 62-740, F.A.C.] d for this activity.
your facilit	te Codes for Federality. List them in the ords waste transporters list	der they are presented	d in the regulations	(e.g., D001, D003,	, F007, U112).	azardous wastes handled at are needed.
, ALL	WASTE CODES	3	1	5	6	7
8 .	9	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	. 17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
11. Othe	er Status Changes (Mark 'X' in all that	apply):	——————————————————————————————————————		
B. Facil	be handling regula (2) Out of Business - B address, and phone Contact	y business has been do NON-HANDI tion and moved or mo ated waste there. Business closed on e number where you o	lelisted. LER loving to another - can be reached afte Phone	submit a new Form(Date). er closing.	n 8700-12FL for the Please provide a co	new location if you will ontact person, mailing
<u> </u>	C. Property Tax Defa			ion for Bankruptc	y Protection	N/A
in accordar information for submitt facility, I a	nce with a system desigon submitted is, to the bo	gned to assure that quest of my knowledge including the possibil facilities must comply	ualified personnel per and belief, true, and lity of fine and imperson with the requirement	properly gather and complete courate, and complete prisonment for knownents of Rule 62-73	l evaluate the informate. I am aware that wing violations. If I 80.171, FAC, and Ru	there are significant penalties I have notified as a transfer
	representati			Print Name and	Title	(mm-dd-yyyy)
Ko	ginal Ha	in	REGINA (GRIM, PRESIDI	* *	11-23-2011
XOC	all world	rust			Revised	1-12-2012
¥0.11 - 70"	O Shadin this					
If the pers	son who filled in this f	form is not the Facu	ity Contact or Op	erator, please con	nplete the informat	tion below:
(Name of p	person completing this	form)	(Phone Number)	(E-mail Address))
13. Com	ments:					

Received

DEP Form # 17-730,900(5)(a)
Form Title: HWF Transporter Cartificate of Liability Insurance
Effective Date: 1-29-06
DEP Application #

JAN 18 2012

STATE OF FLORIDA BSHW HAZARDOUS WASTE TRANSPORTER CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

Insura	Oce Company of the (Name of Insurer)	State of Pe	nsylvan i	a
(the "Insurer"), of	175 Water Street (Address of Insurer)	18th Floor,	Yew York,	NY 10038
hereby certifies that environmental restor	it has issued liability insurance or ation for sudden accidental occur	overing bodily injury at rences to	nd property dam	age including
Horwit	th Trucks Inc			
	(Name of Insured)	·		
in connection with the	1449 Nor-Bath Blvd (Address of Insured) he insured's obligation to demons	trate financial responsi	on, PA 180 bility under Flo	067 orida
Administrative Code	Rule 62-730.170. The coverage	applies at:		
EPA/DEP LD. No.	<u>Name</u>	Loca	<u>ition</u>	
PAD146714878	HORWITH TRUCKS		NOR-BATH B IAMPTON PA	
(If coverage is for m	ultiple facilities, identify each fac	sility insured.)		
\$ 1.000.000	mary and the company shall not l for each accident, exclusive TP9880826-01issued on	of legal defense costs.		i provided
		(date)	- 	
I ue ellective date of	said policy is 12/1/11 (date)	and the expirat	tion date of said	policy
is 12/1/12				
	coss and the company shall not be for each accident in excess	s of the underlying lim	it of	
s_ under policy number	for each accident, exclusi	ve of legal defense cos on	ts. The coverage The effec	is provided ctive date of
		(date)		
said policy is(date)		tion date of said policy	(date)	 ·
, ,			•	• ,
The Insurer further of	vertifies the following with respec	st to the insurance desc	ribed in Paragra	ph 1:
(a) Bankruptcy policy.	or insolvency of the insured sha	ll not relieve the Insure	r of its obligatio	ns under the

Page 1 of 2
DEP FORM 62-730.900(5)(a) effective 1-29-06

- (b) The Insurer is liable for the payment of amounts within any deductible applicable to the policy, with a right of reimbursement by the insured for any such payment made by the Insurer.
- (c) Whenever requested by the Secretary (or designee) of the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP), the Insurer agrees to furnish to the Department a signed duplicate original of the policy and all endorsements.
- (d) Cancellation of the insurance, whether by the Insurer or the Insured and any other termination of the insurance (e.g., expiration, non-renewal), will be effective only upon written notice and only after the expiration of thirty (30) days after a copy of such written notice is received by the Secretary of the FDEP as evidenced by certified mail return receipt.
- (e) The Insurer shall not be liable for the payment of any judgment or judgments against the Insured for claims resulting from accidents which occur after the termination of the insurance described herein, but such termination shall not affect the liability of the Insurer for the payment of any such judgment or judgments resulting from accidents which occur during the time the policy is in effect.

I hereby certify that the Insurer is licensed to transact the business of insurance, or eligible to provide insurance as an excess or surplus lines insurer, in one of more States including Florida.

1. 0
Port Somere
(Signature of Authorized Representative of Insurer)
Joseph Saverese
(Typed name)
/Commercial Underwriter
(Title)
Authorized Representative of
Insurance Company of the state of Pennsylvania
(Name of Insurer)
175 Water St, 185h Fl, New York, NY

(Address of Representative)

rose

P.03

Renewal of No. 988048601 Policy No. TP9880826 01

Received

Coverage is provided by

INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA (a capital stock company)

70 Pine Street, New York, NY 10270 (212) 770-7000

BSHW

JAN 1 3 2012

TRUCKERS DECLARATIONS

ITEM ONE

Named Insured & Mailing Address

Horwith Trucks Inc.

P.O. Box 7

Northampton, PA 18067

Producer's Name & Mailing Address

KCI Insurance Agency 212 West Route 38, Suite 700 Moorestown, NJ 08057

FORM	ΩF	RI	ICIN	JECC-

X	CORPORATION	PARTNERSHIP [7]	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	\Box	INDIVIDUAL	\Box	OTHE

POLICY PERIOD: From 12/01/2011 to 12/01/2012 at 12:01 A.M. Standard Time at your mailing address shown above.

IN RETURN FOR THE PAYMENT OF THE PREMIUM, AND SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS OF THIS POLICY, WE AGREE WITH YOU TO PROVIDE

THE INSURANCE AS STATED IN THIS POLICY.

POLICY PREMIUMS: \$325,560

Premium for Terrorism Coverage: Not Applicable. Coverage Rejected By Insured

SCHEDULE OF STATE TAXES, FEES AND SURCHARGES, IF APPLICABLE:*

* State Taxes, Fees and Surcharges shown are in addition to the above referenced Policy Premium.

ENDORSEMENTS ATTACHED TO THIS POLICY:

IL 00 17 - Common Policy Conditions (IL 01 46 in Washington)

IL 00 21 - Broad Form Nuclear Exclusion (Not Applicable in New York)

SEE ATTACHED FORMS SCHEDULE

THESE DECLARATIONS AND THE COMMON POLICY DECLARATIONS, IF APPLICABLE, TOGETHER WITH THE COMMON POLICY CONDITIONS, COVERAGE FORMS, AND FORMS AND ENDORSEMENTS IF ANY ISSUED TO FORM A PART THEREOF COMPLETE THE ABOVE NUMBERED POLICY

Date Issued: 12/05/2011

46171 0306 CA D\$ 14 03 06

Includes copyrighted material of Insurance Services Office, Inc., with its permission. © ISO Properties, 2005

Page 1 0/ 4

ACORD

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

			ADILITI INCOMMICE	1/12/2012
PRODUCER	KCI Insurance Agency Inc. Strawbridge Professional Cente 212 West Route 38, Suite 700 Moorestown, NJ 08057	г	THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF CONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEN ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE PO	E CERTIFICATE ID, EXTEND OR
www.kciin	surance.com	800-486-9278 856-596-2218	INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC#
INSURED	Horwith Trucks Inc; L.V. Compa	iny Inc.	INSURER A: Insurance Co State of PA	19429
	Penn Truck Leasing Inc; Horwith Co PO Box 7, Route 329 Northampton PA 18067	h Corp.	INSURER B: Traviers Prop/Casualty Co	25658
			INSURER C: Westchester Surplus Co	10172
			INSURER D: Lexington Insurance Co.	19437
			INSURER E: Chartis Specialty Ins. Co.	26883
COVERA	GES			

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

GENERAL LIABILITY COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS MADE COCCUR	QT6600065L341	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 12/1/2011	12/1/2012		_	4 000 000
			12/1/2012	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
CLAIMS MADE ✓ OCCUR				DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	100,000
				MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	5,000
				PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
				GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000
✓ POLICY PRO- JECT LOC						
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	TP9880826-01	12/1/2011	12/1/2012	COMPINED CINCLE LIMIT		
ANY AUTO				(Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000
./ ALL OWNED AUTOS						
				(Per person)	\$	
				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
				PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
	N/A			ALITO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	•	
	TWA .			EA ACC		
- All All o				AUTO ONLY:	····	
FYCESS / HMRDELL A LIABILITY	038183030	12/1/2011	12/1/2012	*****	-	9,000,000
	000100003	12/1/2011	12/1/2012			9,000,000
V OCCUR CEANO WADE					•	0,000,000
DEDUCTIBLE						
7				& Employers Liab (VVC)		
	Colf Inguined #EE44	4/4/0040	4/4/2042	/ WC STATU- OTH-	\$	
ID EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N						
FICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	1 000 11001 1101 1101 11	17172012	17 1720 10			1,000,000
				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	1,000,000
PECIAL PROVISIONS below				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000
	OT6600065i 341	12/1/2011	12/1/2012	150 000/5000 Ded		
NVIRONMENTAL LIAB	13824486					
HYSICAL DAMAGE	121049086-01	5/22/2011	5/22/2012			
	ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS ALL OWNED AUTOS HIRED AUTOS HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS MCS-90 Endt CA 9948 POIL Liab Endt GARAGE LIABILITY ANY AUTO EXCESS / UMBRELLA LIABILITY OCCUR CLAIMS MADE DEDUCTIBLE RETENTION \$ 10,000 DRKERS COMPENSATION ID EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE FICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? andatory in NH) es, describe under ECIAL PROVISIONS below HER OTOR TRUCK CARGO NVIRONMENTAL LIAB HYSICAL DAMAGE TION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL CERTIFICATE CONFERS NO ADDI AND AUTOS AUTOS	ANY AUTO ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS WIRED AUTOS HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS MCS-90 Endt CA 9948 Poll Liab Endt GARAGE LIABILITY ANY AUTO EXCESS / UMBRELLA LIABILITY OCCUR CLAIMS MADE DEDUCTIBLE RETENTION \$ 10,000 DRKERS COMPENSATION ID EMPLOYER'S LIABILITY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE FICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? andatory in NH) es, describe under ECIAL PROVISIONS below HER OTOR TRUCK CARGO NVIRONMENTAL LIAB 13824486 PTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDOR CERTIFICATE CONFERS NO ADDITIONAL INSURED RIGHTS IN	ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS MCS-90 Endt CA 9948 POll Liab Endt GARAGE LIABILITY ANY AUTO EXCESS / UMBRELLA LIABILITY OCCUR CLAIMS MADE DEDUCTIBLE RETENTION \$ 10,000 CRETIFICATE CONFERS NO ADDITIONAL INSURED RIGHTS LIPON THE CERTIFIC ALL OWNED AUTOS N/A N/A 12/1/2011 12/1/2011 12/1/2011 12/1/2011 13824486 12/1/2011 15/22/2011 TION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT SPECIAL PROVICE PRIFICATE CONFERS NO ADDITIONAL INSURED RIGHTS LIPON THE CERTIFIC	ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS HIRED AUTOS HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS CA 9948 POIL Liab Endt GARAGE LIABILITY ANY AUTO EXCESS / UMBRELLA LIABILITY OCCUR CLAIMS MADE DEDUCTIBLE RETENTION \$10,000 DIRKERS COMPENSATION DEMPLOYERS LIABILITY PROPRIET CRIPART NEREXECUTIVE Petro Trust #SP2Q46PA 1/1/2012 1/1/2013 1/1/2013 1/1/2013 1/1/2013 1/1/2013 1/1/2014 Petro Trust #SP2Q46PA 1/1/2011 1/1/2012 1/1/2013 1/1/2013 1/1/2013 1/1/2013 1/1/2013 1/1/2014 PETRO TRUCK CARGO OTOR TRUCK CARGO OTOR TRUCK CARGO OUTOR TRUCK CARGO	ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS ALL OWNED AUTOS ALL OWNED AUTOS HIRED AUTOS HIRED AUTOS MCS-90 Endt CA 9948 Poll Liab Endt CAP948 Poll Liab Endt ORAGE LIABILITY ANY AUTO ANY AUTO ANY AUTO OCCUR CLAIMS MADE DEDUCTIBLE V RETENTION \$ 10,000 DRIKERS COMPENSATION DEMPLOYERS' LIABILITY V PROPRIETVORANTINEREXECUTIVE TICRY LIMIT Y NO Self-Insured #5514 Petro Trust #SP2Q46PA 1/1/2012 1/1/2013 1/1/20	ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS ALL OWNED AUTOS ALL OWNED AUTOS HIRED AUTOS HIRED AUTOS ANCS-90 Endt CA 9948 Poll Liab Endt CA 9948 Poll Liab Endt ANY AUTO AUTO ONLY: AGG \$ EXCESS / UMBRELLA LIABILITY ANY AUTO AUTO ONLY: AGG \$ EXCESS AUTO, Gen Liab EXCESS AUTO, Gen Liab EXCESS AUTO, Gen Liab EXCESS AUTO, Gen Liab AUTO ONLY: AGG \$ EXCESS AUTO, Gen Liab EXCESS AUTO, Gen Liab EXCESS AUTO, GEN LIABILITY ANY AUTO AUTO ONLY: AGG \$ EXCESS AUTO, GEN LIABILITY ANY AUTO AUTO ONLY: AGG \$ EXCESS AUTO, GEN LIABILITY AUTO ONLY: AGG \$ EXCESS AUTO, GEN LIABILITY ANY AUTO AUTO ONLY: AGG \$ EXCESS AUTO, GEN LIABILITY AUTO ONLY: AUTO ONLY: AUTO ONLY: AUTO ONLY: BODILY INJURY BEACL SEARCH ACCIDENT BEACL SEARCH ACC

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

F) Workers Compensation - Safety National - NAIC #18564

Rece	iveo	
------	------	--

Florida Dept of Env. Protection Twin Towers Office Bldg 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee FL 32399

JAN 13 2012

BSHW

CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION $\,$ date thereof, the issuing insurer will endeavor to mail $\underline{-30^{\circ}}$ days written NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR

REPRESENTATIVES. * 10 Days for Non-Payment of Premium.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Gerard Stechmann

ENDORSEMENT FOR MOTOR CARRIER POLICIES OF INSURANCE FOR PUBLIC LIABILITY UNDER SECTIONS 29 AND 30 OF THE MOTOR CARRIER ACT OF 1980

Form Approved OMB No. 2125-0074

Received

Dated at 1650 Market St. PHILA., PA., 19103 this 23rd day	Northampton, PA 18067 ay of November 2011	JAN 1 3 2012
Amending Policy No 038183039 Effective Date 12/01/2011	ay of Movember 2011	
,	•	BSHW
Name of Insurance Company <u>Lexington Insurance Company</u>	The state of the s	-
elephone Number (215) 255-6142 Counters	signed by <u>Kichard Munz</u>	
The Policy to which this endorsement is attached provides primary or exc	· Li	n:
This insurance is primary and the company shall not be liable for amo	ounts in excess of \$ for each accident	
This insurance is excess and the company shall not be liable for amo	ounts in excess of \$	for each accident
in excess of the underlying limit of \$	for each accident.	
Whenever required by the Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) or the FHWA or the ICC a duplicate of said policy and all its endorsements. The of the FHWA or the ICC, to verify that the policy is in force as of a particul Cancellation of this endorsement may be effected by the company or the	company also agrees, upon telephone request by an auth lar date.	norized representative
(said 35 days notice to commence from the date the notice is mailed, proto the ICC's jurisdiction, by providing thirty (30) days notice to the ICC (sa at its office in Washington, D.C.).	oof of mailing shall be sufficient proof of notice), and (2) if	the insured is subject
DEFINITIONS AS US	ED IN THIS ENDORSEMENT	
ACCIDENT includes continuous or repeated exposure to conditions which result in bodily injury, property damage, or environmental damage which the insured neither expected nor intended MOTOR VEHICLE means a land vehicle, machine, truck, tractor, trailer, or semitrailer propelled or drawn by mechanical power and used on a highway for transporting property, or any combination thereof.	damage, or destruction of natural resources arising of tal discharge, dispersal, release or escape into or upon mosphere, watercourse, or body of water, of any com- transported by a motor carrier. This shall include the cand the cost of necessary measures taken to minimize damage to human health, the natural environment, fis wildlife. PROPERTY DAMAGE means damage to or loss of upon the cost of	on the land, at- modity cost of removal e or mitigate h, shellfish, and
BODILY INJURY means injury to the body, sickness, or disease to any person, including death resulting from any of these.	property.	· ·
ENVIRONMENTAL RESTORATION means restitution for the loss,	PUBLIC LIABILITY means liability for bodily injury, pr age, and environmental restoration.	operty dam-
The insurance policy to which this endorsement is attached provides automobile liability insurance and is amended to assure compliance by the insured, within the limits stated herein, as a motor carrier of property, with Sections 29 and 30 of the Motor Carrier Act of 1980 and the rules and regulations of the Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) and the Interstate Commerce Commission (ICC).	or violation thereof, shall relieve the company from list the payment of any final judgment, within the limits of I described, irrespective of the financial condition, insolve bankruptcy of the insured. However, all terms, condition tations in the policy to which the endorsement is attact main in full force and effect as binding between the insured agrees to reimburse the company. The insured agrees to reimburse the companient made by the company on account of any accidensuit involving a breach of the terms of the policy, and finent that the company would not have been obligated der the provisions of the policy except for the agreeme	liability herein vency or ons, and limined shall resoured and the liny for any payant, claim, or or any payant to make un-
the limits of liability described herein, any final judgment recovered against the insured for public liability resulting from negligence in the operation, maintenance or use of motor vehicles subject to the financial responsibility requirements of Sections 29 and 30 of the Motor Carrier Act of 1980 regardless of whether or not each motor vehicle is specifically described in the policy and whether or not such negligence occurs on any route or in any territory authorized to be served by the insured or elsewhere. Such insurance as is afforded, for public liability, does not apply to injury to or death of the insured's employees while engaged in the course of their employment, or property transported by the insured, designated as cargo. It is understood and agreed that no condition, provision, stipulation, or limitation contained in the policy, this endorsement, or any other endorsement thereon.	in this endorsement It is further understood and agreed that, upon failure of to pay any final judgment recovered against the insurer herein the judgment creditor may maintain an action in of competent jurisdiction against the company to compayment The limits of the company's liability for the amounts pre this endorsement apply separately, to each accident, at ment under the policy because of any one accident sha to reduce the liability of the company for the payment of ments resulting from any other accident.	the company d as provided any court el such scribed in nd any pay- ill not operate

The Motor Carrier Act of 1980 requires limits of financial responsibility according to the type of carriage and commodity transported by the motor carrier. --It is the MOTOR CARRIER'S obligation to obtain the required limits of financial responsibility. THE SCHEDULE OF LIMITS SHOWN ON THE REVERSE SIDE DOES NOT PROVIDE COVERAGE.

The limits shown in the schedule are for information purposes only.

SCHEDULE OF LIMITS Public Liability

Type of Carriage	Commodity Transported	Minimum Insurance	
(1) For-hire (In interstate or foreign commerce)	Property (nonhazardous).	\$	
(2) For-hire and Private (In interstate, foreign, or intrastate commerce).	Hazardous substances, as defined in 49 Cf transported in cargo tanks, portable tanks, or he vehicles with capacities in excess of 3,500 water or in bulk Divisions 1.1, 1.2, and 1.3 materials; attity of Division 2.3 Hazard Zone A or Division 6.1 Group 1, Hazard Zone A material; in bulk Divis 2.2; or highway route controlled quantities of a material as defined in 49 CFR 173.403.	opper-type er gallons; any quan- 1, Packing ion 2.1 or	
(3) For-hire and Private (In interstate or foreign commerce: in any quantity) or (In intrastate commerce: in bulk only).	Oil listed in 49 CFR 172.101; hazardous mater hazardous substances defined in 49 CFR 171.8 ed in 49 CFR 172.101, but not mentioned in (2) (4) below.	and list-	
(4) For-hire and Private (In interstate or foreign commerce).	Any quantity of Division 1.1, 1.2 or 1.3 material; a tity of a Division 2.3, Hazard Zone A, or Divi Packing Group 1, Hazard Zone A material; or route controlled quantities of a Class 7 material a in 49 CFR 173.403.	sion 6.1, highway	

Note: The type of carriage listed under numbers (1), (2), and (3) applies to vehicles with a gross vehicle weight rating of 10,000 pounds or more. The type of carriage listed under number (4) applies to all vehicles with a gross vehicle weight rating of less than 10,000 pounds.

SCHEDULE OF LIMITS Public Liability

For-hire motor carriers of passengers operating in interstate or foreign commerce

Vehicle Seating Capacity	Minimum Insurance
(1) Any vehicle with a seating capacity of 16 passengers or more.	\$
(2) Any vehicle with a seating capacity of 15 passengers or less.	\$